## Fee Structure

SEMESTER	FEES (AME)	FEES (B.Sc. AERONAUTICS)	CAUTION MONEY DEPOSIT
I	Rs. 65,000	Rs. 75,000	Rs. 10,000
Ш	Rs. 65,000	Rs. 75,000	NIL
Ш	Rs. 65,000	Rs. 75,000	NIL
IV	Rs. 65,000	Rs. 75,000	NIL
V	Rs. 65,000	Rs. 75,000	NIL
VI	Rs. 65,000	Rs. 75,000	NIL

The fees of Six semester may be revised subjected to the agreement of the institute with approved maintenance organisation (AMO) as per CAR -147.

## Additional Fees:

- > Admission Fee of Rs. 10,000/- (Inclusive of S.T.) Non Refundable.
- Additional Rs. 15,000/- for Toolkit and core books provided by the Institute (One Time only). Subject to revision as per requirement of DGCA Modular Exam/CAR 66.
- > Uniform Fee: Rs. 5000/-
- > Prescribed application form is appended with this prospectus. Application form, duly filled, along with the required documents should reach the Chief Instructor, HAL-Pravara Aviation Institute, First Floor, TTC Building, HAL Premises, Airport Road, At Post: Air Force Station, Ojhar, Taal Niphad, Nasik 422221, on or before the date specified on the form.
- > On receipt of intimation regarding admission, the candidates are required to obtain admission within 15 days by submitting the requisite fees consisting of one time non-refundable deposits- such as Admission fee, Tool kit-Book kit fee etc., recurring non-refundable fee such as tuition fee for 01st Semester and a refundable deposit of caution money.
- > Hostel Fees of Rs. 30,000/- per semester will be applicable to the student availing hostel facility.
- > Bus Fees- Student Availing bus facility will have to pay bus fees in addition to tuition fee.
- > Remittance of fee/deposit should be made either in cash or through demand draft drawn in favour of 'HAL-Pravara Aviation Institute', payable at State Bank of India, Ojhar, Nasik (Code 1196).
- > Remittance of the fee by other means is not accepted.
- > Fee once deposited will not be refunded under any circumstances.
- > The HPAI Management reserves right to accept / reject any application without assigning any reason. Any disputes shall be subject to the jurisdiction of Civil Court in Nashik.

## Refund policy

On cancellation of admission, the course fees paid will be refunded in accordance with the policy given below:

- > Admission Fee: Not refundable under any circumstances.
- > Tuition Fee: Till the course commencement date: 90% refund. From course commencement till 10th Day: 75% refund. No refund thereafter.
- > The above policy is strictly followed and no negotiation is encouraged.



Parents - Teachers Meeting 2016

## **Important**

- > The Management reserves all the right of admission to any candidate to the Institute and Hostel. In matter of admission, training and discipline the decision of the Management shall be final and legally binding on the Student and Parents.
- > The Fees may be amended as and when deemed necessary by the Institute.



A seminar by Mr.A.K.ROY GM (Quality) HAL Aircraft Division, Nashik.

